Government of West Bengal

Higher Education Department
University Branch
Bikash Bhavan,Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

No: 882-Edn(U)/1U(INB)-20/08

From :

To

Sir,

The Joint Secretary
to the Government of West Bengal.

The Registrar,

North Bengal University.

Dt: 21.08.2014

Subject: Creation of 13(thirteen) posts of teachers, 4(four) posts of
officer and 8(eight) posts of non-teaching staff for the new
campus of North Bengal University at Dooars, Jalpaiguri.

I am directed by the Order of Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to

create the marginally noted 13(thirteen) posts of teachers, 4(four) posts of officer and

8(eight) posts of non-teaching staff for the new campus of North Bengal University at

Dooars, Jalpaiguri in the pay band & Grade Pay as noted against each of them and other

admissible allowances as amended from time to time.

Sl. No.

1

10

11

Name of the post No. of post

Associate Professor
(Sanskrit)

Assistant Professor
(Sanskrit)

Assistant Professor
(English)

Assistant Professor
(Bengali)

Assistant Professor
(Applied Geography)

Assistant Registrar

Assistant Controller
of Exam

Assistant Engineer

Accounts Officer
Junior Assistant Gr.C

Junior Peon Gr.D

1

4

Pay Band(Rs.)
37,400/- - 67,000/~
15,600/- - 39,100/-
15,600/- - 39,100/-
15,600/- - 39,100/-

15,600/- - 39,100/~
15,600/~ - 39,100/~
15,600/- - 39,100/~
15,600/~ - 39,100/-:
15,600/~ - 39,100/~
. 7,200/~ - 25,400/-

5,400/- - 18,600/-

Grade Pay

9,000/-

6,000/-

6,000/-

6,000/-

6,000/-
6,000/-
6,000/-
6,000/-
6,000/~
3,300/-

1,800/-

This order issues with
the of the
Finance(Audit) Department
Gr. P2 vide their U.0. No.

1262 Gr.P(2) dt.20.06.2014

concurrence

and vide Cabinet Sectt.
@) No.Cab(D)-1789

dt.28.07.2014.

Yours faithfully,
il

Joint Secretary



