Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department University Branch Bikash Bhavan,Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

No: 882-Edn(U)/1U(NB)-20/08

Dt: 21.08.2014

From : The Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.

To : The Registrar, North Bengal University.

Subject: Creation of 13(thirteen) posts of teachers, 4(four) posts of officer and 8(eight) posts of non-teaching staff for the new campus of North Bengal University at Dooars, Jalpaiguri.

Sir,

I am directed by the Order of Governor to say that the Governor has been pleased to create the marginally noted 13(thirteen) posts of teachers, 4(four) posts of officer and 8(eight) posts of non-teaching staff for the new campus of North Bengal University at Dooars, Jalpaiguri in the pay band & Grade Pay as noted against each of them and other admissible allowances as amended from time to time.

SI. No.	Name of the post	No. of post	Pay Band(Rs.)	Grade Pay	
1	Associate Professor (Sanskrit)	1	37,400/ 67,000/-	9,000/-	the Fir Gr 120 and U.0
2	Assistant Professor (Sanskrit)	3	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
3	Assistant Professor (English)	3	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
4	Assistant Professor (Bengali)	3	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
5	Assistant Professor (Applied Geography)	3	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
6	Assistant Registrar	1	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	dt.
7	Assistant Controller of Exam	1	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
8	Assistant Engineer	1	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
9	Accounts Officer	1	15,600/ 39,100/-	6,000/-	
10	Junior Assistant Gr.C	4	7,200/ 25,400/-	3,300/-	
11	Junior Peon Gr.D	4	5,400/ 18,600/-	1,800/-	

This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance(Audit) Department Gr. P2 vide their U.O. No. 1262 Gr.P(2) dt.20.06.2014 and vide Cabinet Sectt. U.O. No.Cab(D)-1789 dt.28.07.2014.

> Yours faithfully, SA /--Joint Secretary

> > P. T. O.....p/2